HELP IS AVAILABLE

ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

Did you know if your
family qualifies for Free
or Reduced School
lunches, you meet
income guidelines for
Energy Assistance!

APPLICATIONS BECOME AVAILABLE IN OCTOBER AND
CAN BE PICKED UP AT THE MAHUBE-OTWA OFFICE OR

PRINTED AT:
WWW.MAHUBE.ORG/PARTNERS-AND-RESOURCES

Househoid
Size

1

3

4

R

2021-2022 Incame Eligibility Guidelines

Arnuat
income

335297
$45,080
$56,922
$67.765
$78,607
$89.450
591,483
$93.515
95,548
$97.581

3 Month Mox.
Guidelines

$8.809

$11,520
$14.230
$16.941
$19.651
322,362
$22.870
$23,378
$23.887

$24 395




