

ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

Did you know if your family qualifies for Free or Reduced School lunches, you meet income guidelines for Energy Assistance!

2021-2022 Income Eligibility Guidelines		
Household Size	Annual Income	3 Month Max Guidelines
1	\$35,237	\$8,809
2	\$46,080	\$11,520
3	\$56,922	\$14,230
4	\$67,765	\$16,941
5	\$.78,607	\$19,651
6	\$89.450	\$22,362
7	\$91.483	\$22,870
8	\$93.515	\$23,378
9	\$95,548	\$23,887
10	\$97,581	\$24.395

BECKER
1125 WEST RIVER ROAD
PO BOX 747
DETROIT LAKES, MN 56502-0747
PH: (218) 847-1385
FAX: (218) 847-1388

HUBBARD 120 NORTH CENTRAL PO BOX 229 PARK RAPIDS, MN 56470-0229 PH: (218) 732-7204 FAX: (218) 732-7206 MAHNOMEN 118 W. MADISON AVENUE PU BOX 76 MAHNOMEN, MN 50557-0070 PH: (218) 935-5022 EAY: (218) 935-2770 OTTER TAIL

125 W. CAVOUR AVENUE
FERGUS PALLS, MN 56537-2102
PH: (218) 739-3011
FAX: (218) 998-3055

WADENA
311 JEFFERSON STREET S.
WADENA, MN 56482-1533
PH: (218) 632-3600
FAX: (218) 632-3602

APPLICATIONS BECOME AVAILABLE IN OCTOBER AND CAN BE PICKED UP AT THE MAHUBE-OTWA OFFICE OR PRINTED AT:

WWW.MAHUBE.ORG/PARTNERS-AND-RESOURCES